IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 20.0091
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-07-31

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
MTS 1 1 S x x
I II III IV V VI
I. Body Tube, Conduit Entry
MTS – 5/8-18 Body, ½ NPT Entry
MTSM – M18X1.0 Body, M20X1.5 Entry
II. Contact Form
1 – 0.25 mA MAX SPDT
III. Area Classification
1 – Hazardous Locations Global
IV. Termination
A – Flying Leads
S – Silicone Cable
B – PVC Cable
V. Designates Regional Approval
Blank
Any letter of number
VI-IX. Designates internal customer identification
Blank
XXXX – Any 4-digit alphanumeric designation
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Ui = 30V
Ii = 250 mA
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 20.0091
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications: